

The Naked Marshmallow Boozy Edition advent calendar 850g

Includes the following flavours: raspberry and prosecco chocolate mallow bar; raspberry and prosecco; elderflower and gin; passionfruit martini; violet gin; pina colada; peach bellini

The Naked Marshmallow raspberry and prosecco chocolate mallow bar 52g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring)(**Milk,Soya**), Raspberry Powder, Italian Prosecco(**Sulphite**), Raspberry Natural Flavouring, Prosecco Natural Flavouring, Cane Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Cornflour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Bovine Gelatine(**Sulphite**),

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Nuts

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 52 g

Energy - kJ 1476.0000 per 100g / 768.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 353.0000 per 100g / 184.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 7.1000 per 100g / 3.7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.3000 per 100g / 2.2000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 69.0000 per 100g / 35.9000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 55.0000 per 100g / 28.6000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 3.1000 per 100g / 1.6000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .4100 per 100g / .2130 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

The Naked Marshmallow raspberry and prosecco marshmallows

Ingredients

Raspberry Powder, Italian Prosecco(**Sulphites**), Raspberry Natural Flavouring, Prosecco Natural Flavouring, Cane Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Cornflour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Bovine Gelatine(**Sulphite**),

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Nuts

Milk

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1259.0000 per 100g / 315.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 301.0000 per 100g / 75.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .1000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 73.0000 per 100g / 18.3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 56.0000 per 100g / 14.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 2.2000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .4600 per 100g / .1150 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

The Naked Marshmallow elderflower marshmallow

Ingredients

London Gin, Juniper Gin Natural Flavouring, Elderflower Natural Flavouring, Cane Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Cornflour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Bovine Gelatine(**Sulphites**), Natural Colouring, Cream of Tartar,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Nuts
Milk
Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1257.0000 per 100g / 314.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 300.0000 per 100g / 75.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 73.0000 per 100g / 18.3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 56.0000 per 100g / 14.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 2.1000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .4600 per 100g / .1150 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

The Naked Marshmallow passionfruit marshmallow

Ingredients

Passion Fruit Granules, Passion Fruit Natural Flavouring, Passion Fruit Liqueur, Cane Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Cornflour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Bovine Gelatine (**Sulphites**), Vanilla Vodka, Natural Colouring, Lime Puree,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Peanuts
Nuts
Milk
Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1262.0000 per 100g / 316.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 302.0000 per 100g / 76.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 73.0000 per 100g / 18.3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 55.0000 per 100g / 13.8000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 2.1000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .4500 per 100g / .1130 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

The Naked Marshmallow violet gin marshmallow

Ingredients

Violet Gin, Violet Natural Flavouring, Juniper Gin Natural Flavouring, Cane Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Cornflour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Bovine Gelatine(**Sulphites**), Natural Colouring ,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Nuts

Milk

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1257.0000 per 100g / 314.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 300.0000 per 100g / 75.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 73.0000 per 100g / 18.3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 56.0000 per 100g / 14.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 2.1000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .4600 per 100g / .1150 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

The Naked Marshmallow pina colada marshmallow

Ingredients

Pina Colada Natural Flavouring, Cane Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Cornflour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Bovine Gelatine(**Sulphites**), White Rum, Natural Colouring, White Rum Natural Flavouring,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Nuts

Milk

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1257.0000 per 100g / 314.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 300.0000 per 100g / 75.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 73.0000 per 100g / 18.3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 56.0000 per 100g / 14.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 2.1000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .4600 per 100g / .1150 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

The Naked Marshmallow peach bellini marshmallow

Ingredients

Peach Natural Flavouring, Cane Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Cornflour, Icing Sugar, Salt, Bovine Gelatine(**Sulphites**), Champagne(**Sulphites**), Natural Colouring, Prosecco Natural Flavouring,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Nuts

Milk

Soya

Product Claims - Suitable For

Contains alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 25 g

Energy - kJ 1256.0000 per 100g / 314.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 300.0000 per 100g / 75.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 73.0000 per 100g / 18.3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 56.0000 per 100g / 14.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 2.1000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .4600 per 100g / .1150 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom